definition “Plat” to “Plat of subdivision” and added the final clause in that definition.] 

[THE AUGUST 7, 2000 AMENDMENT inserted “Certified Interior Designers” in the title 

of the named Board in definitions of “Land surveyor” and “Professional engineer.”] 

[THE JULY 6, 2004 AMENDMENT substituted “ten thousand (10,000)” for “two 

thousand five hundred (2,500)” in paragraph (d) in “Subdivide.”] 

[THE JUNE 5, 2006 AMENDMENT revised the definition of “Lot” to include “Lot or 

parcel,” revised item (a) and added item (e) in the definition of “Subdivide,” added the 

definitions of “Plat or plat of subdivision,” “Plat, final,” “Plat, preliminary,” “Plat, record,”

[...]

divided” for “land divided” and inserted “and shall be subject to an administrative review 
fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00);” and inserted “/resurveys” in subparagraph (i).] 

[THE DECEMBER 1, 2003 AMENDMENT substituted “ten thousand (10,000) square 
feet” for “two thousand, five hundred square feet (2,500’)” in item (iv) in (b)(1).] 

[THE JUNE 5, 2006 AMENDMENT added the second and third sentences in (a); rewrote 
(b)(1); added “and which do not vacate, relocate, or otherwise alter any boundary line or 
lot line” in (b)(1)(i) and added (b)(1)(v); substituted “Any exemptions under this subsection